DVC-UM-005
Val Controls A/S  Limfjordsvej 3  DK-6715 Esbjerg N  Tel. +45 7547 0600  Fax +45 7547 0611
vc@valcontrols.com  www.valcontrols.com
Revision: 5
1/27
USER MANUAL
HART
DVC-UM-005

Manufacture ID Code: 24622
(602E Hex)
Device Type Code: 57840
(E1F0 Hex)
HART Protocol Revision 7.1  Device Revision: 3
Number of Device Variables 6
Physical Layers Supported FSK
Physical Device Category Control loop, DC-isolated Bus Device
Default node ID: 0, can be changed.
DVC-UM-005
Val Controls A/S  Limfjordsvej 3  DK-6715 Esbjerg N  Tel. +45 7547 0600  Fax +45 7547 0611
vc@valcontrols.com  www.valcontrols.com
Revision: 5
7/27
5 Universal Commands
All universal commands are implemented
Command Description
0 Read unique identifier
1 Read primary variable
2 Read loop current and percent of range
3 Read dynamic variables and loop current
6 Write polling address
7 Read loop current mode
8 Read Dynamic Variable Classification
9 Read Device Variables with Status
11 Read loop configuration
12 Read message
13 Read device variable status
14 Read unique identifier associated with tag
15 Read Primary Variable output information
16 Read final assembly number
17 Write message
18 Write TAG, descriptor, date
19 Write final assembly number
20 Read Long Tag
21 Read unique identifier associated with long tag
22 Write long tag
Val Controls Definitions:
- Universal Primary Variable : Control Signal
- Universal  Secondary Variable : Transmitter Signal
- Universal Tertiary Variable: Position Signal
- Universal Quaternary Variable : Pressure Sensor
5.1 Burst Mode
The field device does not support burst mode
DVC-UM-005
Val Controls A/S  Limfjordsvej 3  DK-6715 Esbjerg N  Tel. +45 7547 0600  Fax +45 7547 0611
vc@valcontrols.com  www.valcontrols.com
Revision: 5
8/27
6 Device Specific Commands
All universal commands are implemented
Command Description
38 Reset Configuration Counter
42 Device Reboot
48 Additional Status
59 Write Number of preambles
DVC-UM-005
Val Controls A/S  Limfjordsvej 3  DK-6715 Esbjerg N  Tel. +45 7547 0600  Fax +45 7547 0611
vc@valcontrols.com  www.valcontrols.com
Revision: 5
9/27
7 User specific Commands
Command 128 – 247 is user specific commands.
DVC-UM-005
Val Controls A/S  Limfjordsvej 3  DK-6715 Esbjerg N  Tel. +45 7547 0600  Fax +45 7547 0611
vc@valcontrols.com  www.valcontrols.com
Revision: 5
10/27
8 Live Status – Identification
8.1 Read (139) Software version
Request data bytes
Byte Format Description